Journal no 6, IJSBAR ISSN: 2307-4531

A Case Study Increasing Productivity with Barcode System Utilization Approach, Designing Supporting Tools and Lighting for Reinspection Process in Manufacturing Company

Volume 37, Issue 3, Page: 25-43, Submission: Published 2 March 2018

From: Mohammad Nassar [mailto:editorijsbar2@gssrr.org]

Sent: 19 February 2018 14:37 **To:** Tulus Puji Ruswanto

Subject: [IJSBAR] Editor Decision: Accept the Paper

Dear Author:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to International Journal of Sciences: Basic and Applied Research (IJSBAR).

Our decision is to: Accept the paper.

Please read the details within the attachment carefully.

Dr. Mohammad Othman Nassar Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers editorijsbar2@gssrr.org Amman - Jordan

Phone: mobile: 00962788780593

UNSUBSCRIBE INSTRUCTIONS:

Unsubscribe from all Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers (GSSRR) e-mails; if you do not wish to receive emails from us, please replay to this message with "unsubscribe". Please allow up to two days for the complete unsubscribe process to take place.

With Best Regards.

Principal Contact editor in chief Dr. Mohammad Nassar Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers Email: editorijsbar2@gssrr.org Phone: mobile: 00962788780593

UNSUBSCRIBE INSTRUCTIONS:

Unsubscribe from all **Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers (GSSRR)** emails; if you do not wish to receive emails from us, please replay to this message with "unsubscribe". Please allow up to two days for the complete unsubscribe process to take place.

From: tuluspujiruswanto78 [mailto:tuluspujiruswanto78@gmail.com]

Sent: 27 February 2018 03:41

To: Mohammad Nassar; Tulus Puji Ruswanto

Subject: Bls: Re: [IJSBAR] A Case Study Increasing Productivity with Barcode System Utilization Approach, Designing Supporting Tools and Lighting for Re-inspection Process in

Manufacturing Company

Dear Dr. Mohammad Nassar

Ok thank for your confirmation. I will reformating accordingly.

Tulus Puji Ruswanto

Mohammad Nassar < editorijsbar2@gssrr.org> menulis:

Dear Author:

The bank transfer is confirmed:

Your paper needs modification regarding references citation within the paper; kindly correct then return based on the following note:

References citation within the paper need to be reformatted exactly according to the IEEE style (more details can be found in the template; template can be downloaded from the journal site). The author name and year for citation should be removed. The reference number from the references list at the end of the author paper (the references at the end of the paper should be numbered) should be used instead. Example on the correct citation "The authors in [2,3] noted that crushed aggregates having angular to sub-angular shaped". Example on the wrong citation "(nassar,2013) and (Fokianos et al., 2007) noted that crushed aggregates having angular to sub-angular shaped" (nassar,2013).

With Best Regards.

Principal Contact

editor in chief Dr. Mohammad Nassar Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers

Email: editorijsbar2@gssrr.org Phone: mobile: 00962788780593

UNSUBSCRIBE INSTRUCTIONS:

Unsubscribe from all **Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers (GSSRR)** emails; if you do not wish to receive emails from us, please replay to this message with "unsubscribe". Please allow up to two days for the complete unsubscribe process to take place.

From: Tulus Puji Ruswanto < tuluspujiruswanto78@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, February 26, 2018 7:59 PM

To: Mohammad Nassar; Mohammad Nassar; Mohammad Nassar

Subject: [IJSBAR] A Case Study Increasing Productivity with Barcode System Utilization

Approach, Designing Supporting Tools and Lighting for Re-inspection Process in Manufacturing

Company

Dear Dr. Mohammad Nassar.

Since by yesterday not have information from you I try to send the email again. Could you please confirm:

- a. How about the payment? Do your bank office already received the payment
- b. Could I know about Copyright form? Does it file already received? any input for this?
- c. When I can know the publish of my Journal and when I and other author can receive the e-certificate.

I worry my email have trouble cannot reach you.

Looking forward your Prompt feedback.

Best Regards,

Tulus Puji Ruswanto

International Journal of Sciences: Basic and Applied Research (IJSBAR) ISSN 2307-4531

http://gssrr.org/index.php?journal=JournalOfBasicAndApplied

International Journal of Sciences: Basic and Applied ...

gssrr.org

International Journal of Sciences: Basic and Applied Research scientific Papers will be indexed, listed, and abstracted in: in the following Indexing institutions:

Principal Contact editor in chief Dr. Mohammad Nassar Global Society of Scientific Research and Researchers

Email: editorijsbar2@gssrr.org